RAM GEN II Single Room Pressure Monitor
Installation Manual
Application
These installation instructions guide the installer through the installation of the RAM GEN II Room Pressure Monitor.
Please read these instructions thoroughly before beginning installation.
North American Emissions Compliance
United States
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the

GENERAL
-2-
Part Number Guide
UNIT
FMS = Flow Monitor Station (FMS)
0 = No remote sensors
1 = One remote sensor
2 = Two remote sensors
3 = Three remote sensors (Not available with LonWorks Controllers)
4 = Four remote sensors  (Not available with LonWorks Controllers)
REMOTE SENSOR
0 = No internal sensor
1 = Standard internal sensor (Flush mount controller only)
INTERNAL SENSOR
S = Surface mount
F = Flush mount (BACnet / N2 controllers only)
T = Thin mount
STYLE
SERIES
BRAND
LB = Johnson Controls
1655 = BACnet / N2 Controller
1655L = LonWorks Controller
1655M = BACnet Monitor
- -
GENERAL
-3-
System Precautions
Warning
Failure to follow the wiring diagrams could result in damage to your equipment and could void
your warranty. Under no circumstances should a single transformer be split between actuator
and controller. Doing so will damage the actuator, the transformer, the controller or all units. A
single 120/24V 30Va transformer is required for the controller and a separate 120/24V 20Va
transformer is required for the actuator. This equipment contains electrostatic sensitive
components. To prevent possible damage, take precautions to prevent electrostatic discharge
when handling or servicing this equipment by wearing an approved ESD grounding wrist strap
connected to an earth ground source.
FAST ACTING
ELECTRONIC ACTUATOR
120/24VAC, 30Va Transformer,
Supplied
120/24VAC, 20Va Transformer,
Third Party
Controller Actuator
CORRECT
CORRECT
GENERAL
-4-
System Precautions
*Note:
This product should be installed with the manufacturer provided isolated power supply and connected to
an electrical circuit protected by a minimum 20A circuit breaker. This circuit breaker should be mounted
in an approved electrical enclosure located separately, but in close proximity to this product.
240 VAC
50/60 Hz
Blue
White
Black
Transformer
50/60 Hz
1 Amp
Slow Blow
Fuse
Ground
Only Class 2 wiring
in this compartment
Red / 24 VAC / 30 VA
connected to the RAM
120 VAC
50/60 Hz
Stepdown Isolation Transformer
(provided with RAM GEN II)